NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN

1*0453/-1* Docket No. 109716-28

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name:
Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH Kaiser-Wilhelm-Platz 1 D-45470 Mülheim an der Ruhr	Name: <u>ALUMINAL Oberflächentechnik GmbH & Co.</u> <u>KG</u>
Germany	Internal Address:
•	Street Address: Auf der Birke
Execution Date(s) January 25, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	City: Montabauer-HeiligenrothState:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country: Germany Zip: D-56412
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
□ Security agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9423, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	ocument is being filed together with a new application.
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,091,063; 5,007,991; and
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,652,730
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>
Name: NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Kurt G. Briscoe	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: <u>875 Third Avenue – 18th Floor</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u>	Enclosed
State: New York Zip. 10022	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (212) 808-0700	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (212) 808-0844	a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address: kgbriscoe@nmmlaw.com	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>14-1263</u>
	Authorized User Name <u>Kurt G. Briscoe</u>
9. Signature:	3-2-05
9. Signature.	<u>3- 7-05</u> Date
	Total purchas of parent including across short
KURT G. BRISCOE, Reg. No. 33,141 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of th	should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
N for	
CERTIFICATE OF FASCIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this paper and every paper referred to therein as being enc transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile to the number (703) 306-5995 on the <u>1</u> day of <u>Ad Orce</u>	e designated fax
By: Senne Chel	
by <u>Areceps</u>	PAIENI
700159549	REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0440

A 225

RIANOTUS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We:

Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH Kaiser-Wilhelm-Platz 1 D-45470 Mülheim an der Ruhr Germany

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to assignee:

ALUMINAL Oberflächentechnik GmbH & Co. KG Auf der Birke D-56412 Montabauer-Heiligenroth Germany

the entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our Letters Patent No. 5,091,063 of the United States, filed on June 5, 1990, entitled:

Organoaluminum Electrolytes and Process for theElectrolytic Deposition of Aluminum

my/our ownership of which is documented in an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 1990 at Reel 5331, Frame 999, and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional, or nonprovisional divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protections on said inventions in the United States.

Studiangese'lschaft Kohle m.b.//L

Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH

By: R. Cisby

Name: Dr. R. Christophersen Title: Authorized Manager

Date: January 25, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0441

A 2 8 6

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We:

> Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH Kaiser-Wilhelm-Platz 1 D-45470 Mülheim an der Ruhr Germany

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to assignce:

ALUMINAL Oberflächentechnik GmbH & Co. KG Auf der Birke D-56412 Montabauer-Heiligenroth Germany

the entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our Letters Patent No. 5,007,991 of the United States, filed on June 5, 1990, entitled:

> Organoaluminum Electrolytes and for the Electrolytic Deposition of High-Purity Aluminum

my/our ownership of which is documented in an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 1990 at Reel 5344, Frame 222, and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional, or nonprovisional divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protections on said inventions in the United States.

Studiengesellschaft Kohle m.b.H. Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH

By: 11. (isbphecke

Name: Dr. R. Christophersen Title: Authorized Manager

Date: January 25, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0442

1211 03VIG

576

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We:

Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH Kaiser-Wilhelm-Platz 1 D-45470 Mülheim an der Ruhr Germany

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to assignee:

ALUMINAL Oberflächentechnik GmbH & Co. KG Auf der Birke D-56412 Montabauer-Heiligenroth Germany

the entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our Letters Patent No. 6,652,730 of the United States, filed on November 11, 1999, entitled:

Aluminum Organic Electrolytes and Method for Electrolytic Coating with Aluminum or Aluminum-Magnesium Alloys

my/our ownership of which is documented in an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2001 at Reel 012093, Frame 0644, and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional, or nonprovisional divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protections on said inventions in the United States.

Studiengesoffschuft Kohle m.b.fl.

Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH

By: V. as Op

Name: Dr. R. Christophersen Title: Authorized Manager

Date: January 25, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 03/07/2005